

PS&E JOB NO: 02C504 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006410 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1668

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 3 2002
 AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 165
 TITLE : SR 165
 CARBON RIVER BRIDGE VIC
 CRIB WALL REPAIR
 02C504

----- LOW BIDDER -----

CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES,
 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110

PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

TUKWILA WA 981882953
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION					
		L.S.				733.81%
			27,840.00	232,132.10		204,292
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL					
	290.0000	L.F.	4.0000	4.0000		0.00%
			1,160.00	1,160.00		0
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM					
		L.S.				400.00%
			100.00	500.00		400
DRAINAGE						
4	QUARRY SPALLS					
	1.0000	C.Y.	150.0000	500.0000		233.33%
			150.00	500.00		350
5	CL. II REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.					
	12.0000	L.F.	100.0000	100.0000		0.00%
			1,200.00	1,200.00		0
STRUCTURE						
6	SHAFT - 2' 0" - DIAMETER					
	220.0000	L.F.	200.0000	35.0000		-82.50%
			44,000.00	7,700.00		-36,300
7	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING SOLDIER PILE - W12 X 190					
	373.0000	L.F.	125.0000	270.0000		116.00%
			46,625.00	100,710.00		54,085
8	TIMBER LAGGING					
	6.0000	MBM	5,000.0000	2,000.0000		-60.00%
			30,000.00	12,000.00		-18,000
9	REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS					
		EST.				0.00%
			14,000.00	14,000.00		
SURFACING						
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE					
	45.0000	TON	60.0000	200.0000		233.33%
			2,700.00	9,000.00		6,300

PS&E JOB NO: 02C504 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006410 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1668

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 3 2002
 AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 165
 TITLE : SR 165
 CARBON RIVER BRIDGE VIC
 CRIB WALL REPAIR
 02C504

----- LOW BIDDER -----

CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES,
 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110

PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

TUKWILA WA 981882953
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
11	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2: 120.0000	TON	80.0000 9,600.00	125.0000 15,000.00	56.25% 5,400
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
12	ESC LEAD 30.0000	DAY	50.0000 1,500.00	50.0000 1,500.00	0.00% 0
13	SILT FENCE 160.0000	L.F.	16.0000 2,560.00	15.0000 2,400.00	-6.25% -160
14	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 50.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 500.00	20.0000 1,000.00	100.00% 500
15	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%
16	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (TESC) PLAN L.S.		800.00	1,000.00	25.00% 200
17	SPCC LEAD EST.		500.00	500.00	0.00%
TRAFFIC					
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 188.0000	L.F.	38.0000 7,144.00	22.3000 4,192.40	-41.32% -2,952
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 6,000.00	1,900.0000 3,800.00	-36.67% -2,200
20	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 75.0000	L.F.	14.0000 1,050.00	30.0000 2,250.00	114.29% 1,200

PS&E JOB NO: 02C504 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006410 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1668

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 3 2002
 AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 165
 TITLE : SR 165
 CARBON RIVER BRIDGE VIC
 CRIB WALL REPAIR
 02C504
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES,
 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110
 TUKWILA WA 981882953
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
21	PAINT LINE				
	930.0000	L.F.	1.2000	0.8000	-33.33%
			1,116.00	744.00	-372
22	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING				
	1.0000	EACH	150.0000	350.0000	133.33%
			150.00	350.00	200
23	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1				
	0.1500	HUND	1,000.0000	2,500.0000	150.00%
			150.00	375.00	225
24	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	165.0000	L.F.	3.0000	0.5000	-83.33%
			495.00	82.50	-413
25	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
		L.S.			-3.23%
			3,100.00	3,000.00	-100
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	680.0000	HR	35.0000	35.0000	0.00%
			23,800.00	23,800.00	0
27	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	30.0000	DAY	450.0000	50.0000	-88.89%
			13,500.00	1,500.00	-12,000
28	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	112.0000	S.F.	11.0000	20.0000	81.82%
			1,232.00	2,240.00	1,008
OTHER ITEMS					
29	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	235.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	75.0000	87.50%
			9,400.00	17,625.00	8,225
30	SHORING FOR STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B				
	1374.0000	S.F.	30.0000	10.0000	-66.67%
			41,220.00	13,740.00	-27,480
31	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00%
			8,000.00	8,000.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/20/2002

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:07

PS&E JOB NO: 02C504 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006410 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1668

HWY : SR 165
 TITLE : SR 165
 CARBON RIVER BRIDGE VIC
 CRIB WALL REPAIR
 02C504

PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 3 2002
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES,
 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110
 TUKWILA WA 981882953
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
32	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
	EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%
33	MINOR CHANGE				
	CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00%
34	SPCC PLAN				
	L.S.		800.00	1,000.00	25.00%
					200
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$302,391.00</u>	<u>\$485,000.00</u>	<u>60.39%</u>